

Lancaster County, Nebraska

REQUISITION FORM

C-18-0732

All Fields Are Required - Do Not Exceed 1 Vendor per Requisition

	Email, & Phone of son requisitioning:						Date Prepared:			
Name, Email, & Phone of Contact Person for PO:		Ron Bohaty, <u>Rbohaty@Lancaster.ne.gov</u> , 402-441-7775					Date Requested:			
Agency & Delivery Address:		Lancaster County Engineering, 444 Cherrycreek Rd, Building B, Lincoln, NE 68528					Date Revised (if any):			
Agency & Billing Address:		Lancaster County	Engineering, 444 Cherryc	reek Rd, Building B	For Budget Year:			2018/2019		
Pro	posed Vendor/s:	Buel Trucking, Inc.					Contract / Bid Number:			
Fund #:	021	Agency #: 703 Org. #: 7031 PO						*Purchasing):		
OBJ CODE			DESCRIPTION		ΟΤΥ	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE		
63615	Line 1 – Type A c	rushed rock to W	averly stockpile	6000	Ton	\$18.10	\$108,600.00			
	Line 3 – Type A c	Type A crushed rock to Walton Stockpile						\$18.00	\$36,000.00	
	Line 5 – Type A crushed rock to Hooper Stockpile						Ton	\$18.10	\$108,600.00	
	Line 7 – Type A c	ne 7 – Type A crushed rock to Roca Stockpile						\$20.00	\$180,000.00	
	Line 9 – Type A c	- Type A crushed rock to Raymond Stockpile						\$20.30	\$142,100.00	
	Line 11 – Type A	crushed rock to SW 12 & W Saltillo Stockpile 2000						\$20.45	\$40,900.00	
	Line 15 – Type A	crushed rock to Emerald stockpile 4000						\$20.50	\$82,000.00	
								Total Price	\$698,200.00	

otal Price <u>\$698,200.00</u>

The undersigned certifies that the above requisitioned material and/or service is included in the current appropriation:

Office / Agency / or Department Head

_11/28/2018___

Date

Email a copy of the completed & signed requisition to City/County Purchasing Division. Originals are not needed.



Lancaster County, Nebraska

REQUISITION FORM



All Fields Are Required - Do Not Exceed 1 Vendor per Requisition

Name, Email, & Phone of Person requisitioning:		Ron Bohaty, <u>Rboh</u>	haty@Lancaster.ne.gov, 4	02-441-7775		11/28/2018				
Name, Email, & Phone of Contact Person for PO:		Ron Bohaty, <u>Rbohaty@Lancaster.ne.gov</u> , 402-441-7775					Date Requested:			
Agency & D	Agency & Delivery Address:		Lancaster County Engineering, 444 Cherrycreek Rd, Building B, Lincoln, NE 68528					Date Revised (if any):		
Agency 8	Agency & Billing Address:		Lancaster County Engineering, 444 Cherrycreek Rd, Building B, Lincoln, NE 68528					For Budget Year:		
Pro	posed Vendor/s:	R L Tiemann Construction					Contract / Bid Number:			
Fund #:	021	O21 Agency #: 703 Org. #: 7031						PO Number (*Purchasing):		
OBJ CODE			DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE		
63615	Line 14 – Type B	crushed rock to S	W 98 th & W Saltillo stoo	ckpile		2000	Ton	\$21.00	\$42,000.00	
	Line 18 – Type B crusked rock to Hallam Stockpile					4000	Ton	\$21.55	\$86,200.00	
								Total Price	\$128,200.00	

Total Price \$128,200.00

The undersigned certifies that the above requisitioned material and/or service is included in the current appropriation:

Office / Agency / or Department Head

11/28/2018

Date

Email a copy of the completed & signed requisition to City/County Purchasing Division. Originals are not needed.

			R L T	iemann Construction	BUEL TRUCKING, INC					
		Total Price	less	tons	Adj	\$1,700,540.00	Total Price	less	tons	Adj
Line #	QTY	Unit	97% -A / 94.5% -B	less 3% -A / 5.5% -B	unit	Extended	Unit	97 %	less 3%	unit
1	6000	\$ 19.55	<u>\$ 18.96</u>	<u>\$ </u>	<u>\$ 20.15</u>	\$ 117,300.00	<u>\$ 18.10</u>	<u>\$ 17.56</u>	<u>\$ 5,820.00</u>	<u>\$ 18.66</u>
2	6000	<u>\$ 18.70</u>	<u>\$ 17.67</u>	<u>\$ </u>	<u>\$ 19.79</u>	\$ 112,200.00	No Bid			
3	2000	\$ 18.90	<u>\$ 18.33</u>	<u>\$ 1,940.00</u>	<u>\$ 19.48</u>	\$ 37,800.00	<u>\$ 18.00</u>	<u>\$ 17.46</u>	<u>\$ 1,940.00</u>	<u>\$ 18.56</u>
4	2000	<u>\$ 18.00</u>	<u>\$ 17.01</u>	<u>\$ 1,890.00</u>	<u>\$ 19.05</u>	\$ 36,000.00	No Bid			
5	6000	\$ 19.20	<u>\$ 18.62</u>	<u>\$ </u>	<u>\$ 19.79</u>	\$ 115,200.00	<u>\$ 18.10</u>	<u>\$ 17.56</u>	<u>\$ 5,820.00</u>	<u>\$ 18.66</u>
6	6000	<u>\$ 18.30</u>	<u>\$ 17.29</u>	<u>\$ </u>	<u>\$ 19.37</u>	\$ 109,800.00	No Bid			
7	9000	\$ 20.64	<u>\$ 20.02</u>	<u>\$ 8,730.00</u>	<u>\$ 21.28</u>	\$ 185,760.00	<u>\$ 20.00</u>	<u>\$ 19.40</u>	<u>\$ 8,730.00</u>	<u>\$ 20.62</u>
8	9000	<u>\$ 19.74</u>	<u>\$ 18.65</u>	<u>\$ </u>	<u>\$ 20.89</u>	\$ 177,660.00	No Bid			
9	7000	\$ 21.60	<u>\$ 20.95</u>	<u>\$ </u>	<u>\$ 22.27</u>	\$ 151,200.00	<u>\$ 20.30</u>	<u>\$ 19.69</u>	<u>\$ 6,790.00</u>	<u>\$ 20.93</u>
10	7000	<u>\$ 20.70</u>	<u>\$ 19.56</u>	<u>\$ </u>	<u>\$ 21.90</u>	\$ 144,900.00	No Bid			
11	2000	\$ 21.34	<u>\$ 20.70</u>	<u>\$ 1,940.00</u>	<u>\$ 22.00</u>	\$ 42,680.00	<u>\$ 20.45</u>	<u>\$ 19.84</u>	<u>\$ 1,940.00</u>	<u>\$ 21.08</u>
12	2000	<u>\$ 20.44</u>	<u>\$ 19.32</u>	<u>\$ 1,890.00</u>	<u>\$ 21.63</u>	\$ 40,880.00	No Bid			
13	2000	\$ 21.90	<u>\$ 21.24</u>	<u>\$ 1,940.00</u>	<u>\$ 22.58</u>	\$ 43,800.00	<u>\$ 21.60</u>	<u>\$ 20.95</u>	<u>\$ 1,940.00</u>	<u>\$ 22.27</u>
14	2000	<u>\$ 21.00</u>	<u>\$ 19.85</u>	<u>\$ 1,890.00</u>	<u>\$ 22.22</u>	\$ 42,000.00	No Bid			
15	4000	\$ 21.37	<u>\$ 20.73</u>	<u>\$ </u>	<u>\$ 22.03</u>	\$ 85,480.00	<u>\$ 20.50</u>	<u>\$ 19.89</u>	<u>\$ 3,880.00</u>	<u>\$ 21.13</u>
16	4000	<u>\$ 20.47</u>	<u>\$ 19.34</u>	<u>\$ 3,780.00</u>	<u>\$ 21.66</u>	\$ 81,880.00	No Bid			
17	4000	\$ 22.45	<u>\$ 21.78</u>	<u>\$ </u>	<u>\$ 23.14</u>	\$ 89,800.00	<u>\$ 22.75</u>	<u>\$ 22.07</u>	<u>\$ 3,880.00</u>	<u>\$ 23.45</u>
18	4000	\$ 21.55	<u>\$ 20.36</u>	\$ 3,780.00	<u>\$ 22.80</u>	\$ 86,200.00	No Bid			

or Total \$ 128,200.0

Vendor Total

Contract Total \$ 826,400.00

	Westover Rock & Sand, Inc.					Stanford Madlock Trucking, Inc				
\$832,400.00	Total Price	less	tons	Adj	\$842,890.00	Total Price	less	tons	Adj	\$654,900.00
Extended	Unit	94.50%	less 5.5%	unit	Extended	Unit	94.50%	less 5.5%	unit	Extended
\$ 108,600.00	No Bid					No Bid				
	\$ 18.48	\$ 17.46	<u>\$ 5,670.00</u>	<u>\$ 19.56</u>	\$ 110,880.00	\$ 19.65	\$ 18.57	<u>\$ 5,670.00</u>	<u>\$ 20.79</u>	\$ 117,900.00
\$ 36,000.00	No Bid					No Bid				
	\$ 18.24	\$ 17.24	<u>\$ 1,890.00</u>	<u>\$ 19.30</u>	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 20.15	\$ 19.04	<u>\$ 1,890.00</u>	<u>\$ 21.32</u>	\$ 40,300.00
\$ 108,600.00	No Bid					No Bid				
	\$ 18.43	\$ 17.42	<u>\$ 5,670.00</u>	<u>\$ 19.50</u>	\$ 110,580.00	\$ 20.15	\$ 19.04	<u>\$ 5,670.00</u>	<u>\$ 21.32</u>	\$ 120,900.00
\$ 180,000.00	No Bid					No Bid				
	\$ 20.18	\$ 19.07	<u>\$ 8,505.00</u>	<u>\$ 21.35</u>	\$ 181,620.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 20.70	<u>\$ 8,505.00</u>	<u>\$ 23.17</u>	\$ 197,100.00
\$ 142,100.00	No Bid					No Bid				
	\$ 20.93	\$ 19.78	<u>\$ 6,615.00</u>	<u>\$ 22.15</u>	\$ 146,510.00	No Bid				
\$ 40,900.00	No Bid					No Bid				
	\$ 21.19	\$ 20.02	<u>\$ 1,890.00</u>	<u>\$ 22.42</u>	\$ 42,380.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 21.17	<u>\$ 1,890.00</u>	<u>\$ 23.70</u>	\$ 44,800.00
\$ 43,200.00	No Bid					No Bid				
	\$ 21.48	\$ 20.30	<u>\$ 1,890.00</u>	<u>\$ 22.73</u>	\$ 42,960.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 22.82	<u>\$ 1,890.00</u>	<u>\$ 25.56</u>	\$ 48,300.00
\$ 82,000.00	No Bid					No Bid				
	\$ 20.73	\$ 19.59	<u>\$ 3,780.00</u>	<u>\$ 21.94</u>	\$ 82,920.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 20.22	<u>\$ 3,780.00</u>	<u>\$ 22.65</u>	\$ 85,600.00
\$ 91,000.00	No Bid					No Bid				
	\$ 22.14	\$ 20.92	<u>\$ 3,780.00</u>	<u>\$ 23.43</u>	\$ 88,560.00	No Bid				

\$ 698,200.00

Sharon R. Mulder

From:	Ron L. Bohaty
Sent:	Wednesday, November 28, 2018 10:29 AM
То:	Sharon R. Mulder
Cc:	Amanda L. Kingman; Larry L. Legg; Jenifer T. Holloway; Leroy T. Geistlinger; Christina M. Kling; Monet J. McCullen
Subject:	RE: Crushed Rock Surface Course Material Results
Attachments:	2018 Specs Rock Haul.doc; Copy of 18-273 Crushed Rock Tabulation by Line Item Spreadsheet
	(1).xlsx

Sharon,

Please see the award recommendation and attachments for the Lancaster County Rock haul bid# 18-273. Please review and let me know if this will make it on the December 4th board meeting.

AWARD RECOMMENDATION (Multiple Vendors)

Lancaster County Engineering has reviewed the bid responses for Bid # 18-273 and made the following determination:

Award Line Items (14 & 18) to R L Tiemann Construction for a total of \$128,200.00, as they are the lowest responsible, responsive Bidder meeting all requirements as outlined in the bid documents and Ebid for these Line Items.

Award Line Items (1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, and 15) to Buel Trucking, Inc. for a total of \$698,200.00, as they are the lowest responsible, responsive Bidder meeting all requirements as outlined in the bid documents and Ebid for these Line Items.

Total Award Amount for All Vendors: \$826,400.00

All bids were awarded using the lowest responsible bid for each location. Lines (2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 13, 16, and 17) were not awarded based off comparative pricing of product type for each location. Please see the attached spreadsheet showing the calculations used to determine the cost for a ton of rock based off the Nebraska Department of Roads Standard Specifications for Highway Construction. The cost of type A rock is minus the 3.5% of clay lumps, shale or soft particles, type B rock is minus the 5.5% of clay lumps, shale or soft particles. This table and referenced documentation is listed in section 4 of the specifications attached to this bid.

Thank You,

Ron L Bohaty Road Maintenance Superintendent Lancaster County Engineering 402-441-7775 Office 402-441-6321 Fax 402-601-9857 Cell

From: Sharon R. Mulder
Sent: Wednesday, November 14, 2018 2:48 PM
To: Ron L. Bohaty <RBohaty@lancaster.ne.gov>
Subject: Crushed Rock Surface Course Material Results

Hi Ron,

Attached are the bid results for the Crushed Rock.... Thanks, Sharon